1/31November 2004
SR176
13.56MHz Short Range Contactless Memory Chip
176 bit USER EEPROM and 64 bits Unique ID
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ ISO 14443 - 2 Type B Air Interface Compliant
■ ISO 14443 - 3 Type B Frame Format
Compliant

28/31
PART NUMBERING
Table 12. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to 1.
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact your nearest ST Sales Office.
Example:SR176 – W4 / XXX
Device Type
SR176
Package
W4 =180 µm ± 15 µm Unsawn Wafer
SBN18= 180µm ± 15 µm Bumped and Sawn Wafer on 8-inch Frame
A3T= 38mm x 38mm Copper Antenna on Continuous Tape
A3S= 38mm x 38mm Copper Singulated Adhesive Antenna on Tape
A4T= 15mm x 15mm Copper Antenna on Continuous Tape
A4S= 15mm x 15mm Copper Singulated Adhesive Antenna on Tape
A5T= 42mm x 65mm Copper Antenna on Continuous Tape
A5S= 42mm x 65mm Copper Singulated Adhesive Antenna on Tape
Customer Code
XXX = Given by STMicroelectronics
29/31
SR176
APPENDIX A. ISO14443 TYPE B CRC CALCULATION
#include <stdio.h>
#include <stdlib.h>
#include <string.h>
#include <ctype.h>
#define BYTEunsigned char
#define USHORTunsigned short
unsigned short UpdateCrc(BYTE ch, USHORT *lpwCrc)
{
ch = (ch^(BYTE)((*lpwCrc) & 0x00FF));
ch = (ch^(ch<<4));
*lpwCrc = (*lpwCrc >> 8)^((USHORT)ch << 8)^((USHORT)ch<<3)^((USHORT)ch>>4);
return(*lpwCrc);
}
void ComputeCrc(char *Data, int Length, BYTE *TransmitFirst, BYTE *TransmitSecond)
{
BYTE chBlock; USHORTt wCrc;
wCrc = 0xFFFF; // ISO 3309
do
{
chBlock = *Data++;
UpdateCrc(chBlock, &wCrc);
} while (--Length);
wCrc = ~wCrc; // ISO 3309
*TransmitFirst = (BYTE) (wCrc & 0xFF);
*TransmitSecond = (BYTE) ((wCrc >> 8) & 0xFF);
return;
}
int main(void)
{
BYTE BuffCRC_B[10] = {0x0A, 0x12, 0x34, 0x56}, First, Second, i;
printf("Crc-16 G(x) = x^16 + x^12 + x^5 + 1”);
printf("CRC_B of [ ");
for(i=0; i<4; i++)
printf("%02X ",BuffCRC_B[i]);
ComputeCrc(BuffCRC_B, 4, &First, &Second);
printf("] Transmitted: %02X then %02X.”, First, Second);
return(0);
SR176
30/31
REVISION HISTORY
Table 13. Document Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision